Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 1/5/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the
merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a
public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be
noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
QUISHENBERRY v. UNITEDHEALTHCARE $271501 B303451 Petition for Review Granted
RODRIGUEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE) $272129 H049016 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted

TURRIETA v. LYFT (SEIFU) S271721 B304701 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted; issues limited
BRIDGES, PEOPLE v. S271922 B308894 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CALLA, PEOPLE v. S§271920 B301783 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
COFFEY, PEOPLE v. S271719 F080792 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MARIN, PEOPLE v. S271887 B308620 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v. S272044 C092719 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MILLER, PEOPLE v. S272070 E076569 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MITCHELL, PEOPLE v. S271888 F081153 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LANKFORD, PEOPLE v. S271926 E072649 Petition for Review G&T CA 4/2

LAZO, PEOPLE v. S271991 B304615 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/1
ROSALES, PEOPLE v. S272020 H045615 Petition for Review G&T CA 6

RUIZ, PEOPLE v. S271942 B307717 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/6
SEGUNDO, PEOPLE v. S272029 E074100 Petition for Review G&T CA 4/2
YANEZ, PEOPLE v. S271939 H044528 Petition for Review G&T CA6

STONE (ADAM J.) ON H.C. S271243 Habeas Corpus petition OSC - Superior Court
BRAVO, PEOPLE v. S268744 B304643 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/7


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result

CERDA, PEOPLE v. $260915 B232572 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
DENNIS, PEOPLE v. $262184 G055930 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
EDWARDS, PEOPLE v. S262481 A158055 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/3
FORMAN, PEOPLE v. S264710 B297641 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/3
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v. S264051 G057516 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 4/3
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v. S264789 B300393 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/1
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v. $264423 B297087 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/2
HOUSTON, PEOPLE v. $268427 A160479 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/2
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. S267616 B297698 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/3
LAZOS, PEOPLE v. $263910 B300314 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/8

LEE, PEOPLE v. S266342 B297947 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/5
LIMA, PEOPLE v. S263048 B293030 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v. S265175 B301826 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/3
MAGANA, PEOPLE v. S263066 B297514 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/2
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v. $265020 B299702 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/7
MCGOWAN, PEOPLE v. S$265339 B300245 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/5
MEJIA, PEOPLE v. S258796 G052967 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
MESARAMOS, PEOPLE v. S$263365 A157828 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 1/5
MILES, PEOPLE v. $265483 B302041 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/6
MILLER, PEOPLE v. S264724 B297084 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/2
MOLINA, PEOPLE v. S$263296 B301642 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/1
MORA, PEOPLE v. S266469 B304503 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/3
MORRISON (SINQUE) ON H.C. S261386 E067811 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
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Title

MOSLEY, PEOPLE v.
MUNOZ, PEOPLE v.
NIEBLAS, PEOPLE v.
NOVELA, PEOPLE v.
OLVERA, PEOPLE v.
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.
PRADO, PEOPLE v.
QUINTERO, PEOPLE v.
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.
ROBERTS, PEOPLE v.
ROBLES, PEOPLE v.
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.
SALAMANCA, PEOPLE v.
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.
SANDOVAL, PEOPLE v.
SCOTT, PEOPLE v.
SILVA, PEOPLE v.
SIMMONS, PEOPLE v.
SISNEROS, PEOPLE v.
SLY, PEOPLE v.

SOTO, PEOPLE v.
STATEN, PEOPLE v.
STEWART, PEOPLE v.
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Case #

S266991
S5258234
5265843
5260228
5269042
5269446
S266609
5261684
S$258593
S265143
S270134
S267926
5269184
S261768
5260238
S266885
S265446
S263606
S268708
S266416
S261458
S$263921
S269238

CA#

B299928
B283921
B302488
FO073275
D077419
E060438
B304660
F075807
B265610
B302244
B308432
B305365
B300962
FO076838
G057558
B300700
E073150
E072550
C089647
E073972
F078925
B297663
E074763
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Action Type

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case
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Result

Dismissed - to CA 2/5

CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/1

CA 5 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/1

CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
CA 5 Transferred after hold
CA 2/7 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/3

CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/8

CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
CA 5 Transferred after hold
CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/3
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
Dismissed - to CA 4/2

CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 5 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/7

CA 4/2 Transferred after hold



Title

TAITUAVE, PEOPLE v.
TWYMAN, PEOPLE v.
VALADEZ, PEOPLE v.
VALENCIA, PEOPLE v.
VALLEJO, PEOPLE v.
VERDUGO, PEOPLE v.
WALKER, PEOPLE v.
WALLACE, PEOPLE v.
WHITSON, PEOPLE v.
WILSON, PEOPLE v.
WOODSON, PEOPLE v.
WORTHY, PEOPLE v.
CLARKE (VIRGIL J.) ON H.C.

ACCUSATION OF NGUYEN
ACCUSATION OF WANG

AUSTIN, PEOPLE v.

BECERRA v. MCCLATCHY COMPANY
BETANCOURT, PEOPLE v.

BOYER, PEOPLE v.

BUCCAFURRI, PEOPLE v.

CENTRAL DELTA WATER AGENCY v. DEPT. OF
WATER RESOURCES (ROLL INTERNATIONAL)

CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE (CEI) v.
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Case #

S270026
5268695
S269756
5266028
S267818
5260493
S267994
S269758
S268189
S259790
S265609
5269243
S271958

S271911
S271042
S272065
S272014
S271900
S272034
S272084
S271594

S271943

CA#

B305271
B304515
G059333
B299957
E074099
B296630
B306499
B307965
B305714
D075612
B299633
E076125
B308961

E073184
F074680
A157640
C090654
B304746
C078249

B302175
4

Action Type

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Petition for Review

Liu, J., voted to grant review.
Accusation against an attorney

Accusation against an attorney

Petition for Review
Depublication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

1/5/22

Result

CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/7
Dismissed - to CA 2/2

CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/2
Dismissed - to CA 4/2
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
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Title Case # CA#
CHRISTIAN HERALD

CORLISS v. S.C. (CROSSROADS FINANCING) $271932 H049211
CREAMER, PEOPLE v. S271976 F080648
CROSS v. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE $272059 C095023
CUSTER, PEOPLE v. S271906 C089875
DAE v. TRAVER S271681 B305834
DANKS (JOSEPH MARTIN) ON H.C. S271569 F083411
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND S271318 C088562
REHABILITATION v. PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

RELATIONS BOARD (CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF

PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIANS)

ENSLOW, PEOPLE v. $272071 F078713
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S272035 B305691
GATES, PEOPLE v. S272064 G060402
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v. $271954 B304723
GREELEY, PEOPLE v. $272033 H047281
HART v. S.C. (KIMBALL, TIREY & ST. JOHN) S271676 B315844
ILLINOIS MIDWEST INSURANCE AGENCY v. W.C.A.B. S271798 B313406
(CASAROTTI)

IN RE A.M. S271247 E076368
IN RE ARIANA G. S271687 B310511
IN RE N.H. S271660 B310604
INIGUEZ, PEOPLE v. S271963 D079037
JAMES, PEOPLE v. $271957 C091081

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

1/5/22



Title

KANAS, PEOPLE v.

LAGRONE, PEOPLE v
LEATHAM v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

LEE, PEOPLE v.

LIND, PEOPLE v.

MATA, PEOPLE v.
MCCANN v. CITY OF SAN DIEGO
MEINHARDT v. S.C. (SUNNY ACRE)
MISSAKIAN v. AMUSEMENT INDUSTRY
MURCHISON v. COUNTY OF TEHAMA
NEGRETE (MANUEL) ON H.C

PAINIA, PEOPLE v.

PARK v. NAZARI

PEREZ, PEOPLE v.

PHAM (QUOC HUNG) ON H.C.
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.

RENTERIA, PEOPLE v.

RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.

ROSS v. S.C. (BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY)

SAMPABLO, PEOPLE v.
SANCHEZ-GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.
SCHRAGE v. SCHRAGE
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Case # CA#

$272049 G058847
$272013 A160959
$271970 A163708
S271973 B306634
S271967 C091348
S272069 B301460
S271846 D077568
S272464 B316637
S271675 B296749
S271603 C090060
$272006 C095129
S271572 B301726
$272017 B306648
S271743 E076051
S271499 C094974
S271738 B302257
S271557 B309905
$271979 B309105
S271628 B315839
S272075 F080700
S271930 A156198
S271548 B298119

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

1/5/22

Result

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & depublish)
Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title

SEIU-USWW v. PREFERRED BUILDING SERVICES
SMITH v. WILLIAMS-SONOMA

SPRAGUE, PEOPLE v.

WALLACE, PEOPLE v.

WATSON v. LONG BEACH CIVIL SERVICE
COMMISSION (CITY OF LONG BEACH)

XIONG, PEOPLE v.
ZEPEDA, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #

S271956
S271727
S272022
S271893
S271712

S271504
S271966

CA#

A159790
B305144
F080719
B305348
B307558

C093103
F079078

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied

1/5/22



