Results from the petition conference of 1/5/2022

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
QUISHENBERRY v. UNITEDHEALTHCARE	S271501	B303451	Petition for Review	Granted
RODRIGUEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S272129	H049016	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted
TURRIETA v. LYFT (SEIFU)	S271721	B304701	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted; issues limited
BRIDGES, PEOPLE v.	S271922	B308894	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
CALLA, PEOPLE v.	S271920	B301783	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
COFFEY, PEOPLE v.	S271719	F080792	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MARIN, PEOPLE v.	S271887	B308620	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S272044	C092719	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MILLER, PEOPLE v.	S272070	E076569	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MITCHELL, PEOPLE v.	S271888	F081153	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
LANKFORD, PEOPLE v.	S271926	E072649	Petition for Review	G&T CA 4/2
LAZO, PEOPLE v.	S271991	B304615	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/1
ROSALES, PEOPLE v.	S272020	H045615	Petition for Review	G&T CA 6
RUIZ, PEOPLE v.	S271942	B307717	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/6
SEGUNDO, PEOPLE v.	S272029	E074100	Petition for Review	G&T CA 4/2
YANEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271939	H044528	Petition for Review	G&T CA 6
STONE (ADAM J.) ON H.C.	S271243		Habeas Corpus petition	OSC - Superior Court
BRAVO, PEOPLE v.	S268744	B304643	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
CERDA, PEOPLE v.	S260915	B232572	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
DENNIS, PEOPLE v.	S262184	G055930	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
EDWARDS, PEOPLE v.	S262481	A158055	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/3
FORMAN, PEOPLE v.	S264710	B297641	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.	S264051	G057516	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/3
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S264789	B300393	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/1
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.	S264423	B297087	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
HOUSTON, PEOPLE v.	S268427	A160479	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/2
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S267616	B297698	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
LAZOS, PEOPLE v.	S263910	B300314	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/8
LEE, PEOPLE v.	S266342	B297947	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
LIMA, PEOPLE v.	S263048	B293030	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265175	B301826	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
MAGANA, PEOPLE v.	S263066	B297514	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265020	B299702	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
MCGOWAN, PEOPLE v.	S265339	B300245	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
MEJIA, PEOPLE v.	S258796	G052967	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
MESARAMOS, PEOPLE v.	S263365	A157828	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 1/5
MILES, PEOPLE v.	S265483	B302041	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/6
MILLER, PEOPLE v.	S264724	B297084	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
MOLINA, PEOPLE v.	S263296	B301642	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/1
MORA, PEOPLE v.	S266469	B304503	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
MORRISON (SINQUE) ON H.C.	S261386	E067811	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
MOSLEY, PEOPLE v.	S266991	B299928	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
MUNOZ, PEOPLE v.	S258234	B283921	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
NIEBLAS, PEOPLE v.	S265843	B302488	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/1
NOVELA, PEOPLE v.	S260228	F073275	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 5 Transferred after hold
OLVERA, PEOPLE v.	S269042	D077419	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/1
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S269446	E060438	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
PRADO, PEOPLE v.	S266609	B304660	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/6 Transferred after hold
QUINTERO, PEOPLE v.	S261684	F075807	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 5 Transferred after hold
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.	S258593	B265610	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/7 Transferred after hold
ROBERTS, PEOPLE v.	S265143	B302244	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
ROBLES, PEOPLE v.	S270134	B308432	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/3 Transferred after hold
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S267926	B305365	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/8
SALAMANCA, PEOPLE v.	S269184	B300962	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S261768	F076838	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 5 Transferred after hold
SANDOVAL, PEOPLE v.	S260238	G057558	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
SCOTT, PEOPLE v.	S266885	B300700	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/3
SILVA, PEOPLE v.	S265446	E073150	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
SIMMONS, PEOPLE v.	S263606	E072550	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
SISNEROS, PEOPLE v.	S268708	C089647	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
SLY, PEOPLE v.	S266416	E073972	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
SOTO, PEOPLE v.	S261458	F078925	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 5 Transferred after hold
STATEN, PEOPLE v.	S263921	B297663	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
STEWART, PEOPLE v.	S269238	E074763	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
TAITUAVE, PEOPLE v.	S270026	B305271	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
TWYMAN, PEOPLE v.	S268695	B304515	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
VALADEZ, PEOPLE v.	S269756	G059333	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
VALENCIA, PEOPLE v.	S266028	B299957	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
VALLEJO, PEOPLE v.	S267818	E074099	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
VERDUGO, PEOPLE v.	S260493	B296630	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/7
WALKER, PEOPLE v.	S267994	B306499	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
WALLACE, PEOPLE v.	S269758	B307965	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
WHITSON, PEOPLE v.	S268189	B305714	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
WILSON, PEOPLE v.	S259790	D075612	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 4/1 Transferred after hold
WOODSON, PEOPLE v.	S265609	B299633	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/2
WORTHY, PEOPLE v.	S269243	E076125	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 4/2
CLARKE (VIRGIL J.) ON H.C.	S271958	B308961	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant review.	Denied
ACCUSATION OF NGUYEN	S271911		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF WANG	S271042		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
AUSTIN, PEOPLE v.	S272065	E073184	Petition for Review	Denied
BECERRA v. MCCLATCHY COMPANY	S272014	F074680	Depublication request	Denied
BETANCOURT, PEOPLE v.	S271900	A157640	Petition for Review	Denied
BOYER, PEOPLE v.	S272034	C090654	Petition for Review	Denied
BUCCAFURRI, PEOPLE v.	S272084	B304746	Publication request	Denied
CENTRAL DELTA WATER AGENCY v. DEPT. OF WATER RESOURCES (ROLL INTERNATIONAL)	S271594	C078249	Petition for Review	Denied
CHRISTIAN EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE (CEI) v.	S271943	B302175	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
CHRISTIAN HERALD				
CORLISS v. S.C. (CROSSROADS FINANCING)	S271932	H049211	Petition for Review	Denied
CREAMER, PEOPLE v.	S271976	F080648	Petition for Review	Denied
CROSS v. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	S272059	C095023	Petition for Review	Denied
CUSTER, PEOPLE v.	S271906	C089875	Petition for Review	Denied
DAE v. TRAVER	S271681	B305834	Petition for Review	Denied
DANKS (JOSEPH MARTIN) ON H.C.	S271569	F083411	Petition for Review	Denied
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION v. PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD (CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF PSYCHIATRIC TECHNICIANS)	S271318	C088562	Petition for Review	Denied
ENSLOW, PEOPLE v.	S272071	F078713	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S272035	B305691	Petition for Review	Denied
GATES, PEOPLE v.	S272064	G060402	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271954	B304723	Petition for Review	Denied
GREELEY, PEOPLE v.	S272033	H047281	Petition for Review	Denied
HART v. S.C. (KIMBALL, TIREY & ST. JOHN)	S271676	B315844	Petition for Review	Denied
ILLINOIS MIDWEST INSURANCE AGENCY v. W.C.A.B. (CASAROTTI)	S271798	B313406	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE A.M.	S271247	E076368	Publication request	Denied
IN RE ARIANA G.	S271687	B310511	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE N.H.	S271660	B310604	Petition for Review	Denied
INIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271963	D079037	Petition for Review	Denied
JAMES, PEOPLE v.	S271957	C091081	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
KANAS, PEOPLE v.	S272049	G058847	Petition for Review	Denied
LAGRONE, PEOPLE v.	S272013	A160959	Petition for Review	Denied
LEATHAM v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S271970	A163708	Petition for Review	Denied
LEE, PEOPLE v.	S271973	B306634	Petition for Review	Denied
LIND, PEOPLE v.	S271967	C091348	Petition for Review	Denied
MATA, PEOPLE v.	S272069	B301460	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCANN v. CITY OF SAN DIEGO	S271846	D077568	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
MEINHARDT v. S.C. (SUNNY ACRE)	S272464	B316637	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
MISSAKIAN v. AMUSEMENT INDUSTRY	S271675	B296749	Petition for Review	Denied
MURCHISON v. COUNTY OF TEHAMA	S271603	C090060	Petition for Review	Denied
NEGRETE (MANUEL) ON H.C.	S272006	C095129	Petition for Review	Denied
PAINIA, PEOPLE v.	S271572	B301726	Petition for Review	Denied
PARK v. NAZARI	S272017	B306648	Petition for Review	Denied
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S271743	E076051	Petition for Review	Denied
PHAM (QUOC HUNG) ON H.C.	S271499	C094974	Petition for Review	Denied
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.	S271738	B302257	Petition for Review	Denied
RENTERIA, PEOPLE v.	S271557	B309905	Petition for Review	Denied
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271979	B309105	Petition for Review	Denied
ROSS v. S.C. (BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY)	S271628	B315839	Petition for Review	Denied
SAMPABLO, PEOPLE v.	S272075	F080700	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ-GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.	S271930	A156198	Petition for Review	Denied
SCHRAGE v. SCHRAGE	S271548	B298119	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
SEIU-USWW v. PREFERRED BUILDING SERVICES	S271956	A159790	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH v. WILLIAMS-SONOMA	S271727	B305144	Petition for Review	Denied
SPRAGUE, PEOPLE v.	S272022	F080719	Petition for Review	Denied
WALLACE, PEOPLE v.	S271893	B305348	Petition for Review	Denied
WATSON v. LONG BEACH CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CITY OF LONG BEACH)	S271712	B307558	Petition for Review	Denied
XIONG, PEOPLE v.	S271504	C093103	Petition for Review	Denied
ZEPEDA, PEOPLE v.	S271966	F079078	Petition for Review	Denied